

# INDEX.

West Norfolk and Lynn Hospital, 81, 608	Wilson, Dr. J., Medical Notes on China—(Review,) 218, 243
Williams, H. L., Tincture of Aconite in Toothache, 272	Wood, J. E., On Placenta Prævia, 59, 75, 84, 95
——— Dr. J., An Essay on the use of Narcotics and other remedial Agents to produce Sleep in the Treatment of Insanity—(Review,) 101	Workman, J. W., On the Conduct of the Poor-Law Authorities to their Medical Officers, 470
——— Dr. P. H., On Medical Reform, 19	Worthington, W. C., Case of Sanguineous Apoplexy in a Child, 179
——— On the objects of the Provincial Medical and Surgical Association, 352	
Wilson, H., Case of Uterine Hæmorrhage in which Galvanism was applied, 193	Y.
——— On the Influence of the Rhubarb Plant in producing Oxalate of Lime in Urine, 413	Yorkshire Branch Association, 284, 296; Annual Meeting of, 313

## ERRATA.

- Page 608, Heading of the Table, for "*Amputation*," read "*Operation*."
- Case 1, for "Ankle, after hæmorrhage," read "Ankle. After hæmorrhage, July 15."
- ——— for "Operation—out door patient, &c., read "Amputation below the knee.† Ligature of femoral artery, July 17."
- Case 12, for "Amputation of thigh, &c., read "Amputation of thigh, Jan. 3. After bleeding, Jan. 11."
- Case 19, for "lesion of vessels, &c.," read "lesion of vessels. After bleeding, August 31."
- ——— for "August, 30, ligature, &c.," read "Ligature of femoral artery, September 5."
- Page 609, col. 2, line 17 from the bottom, *dele* "at present."
- Page 610, col. 2, line 30, for "has," read "had,"
- ——— line 37, for "was elevated; left, read "was elevated and left."
- Page 611, col. 1, line 6, for "horas" read "horis."

It is necessary to state that the author of the paper in which these errata occur, is fully aware that his MS. is somewhat difficult to decypher; and in consequence of the proof sent to him for correction not being received in time, the errors in the table could not be rectified.